506619302 04/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6666109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENASYS COMMUNICATIONS CANADA ULC	04/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENASYS INC.	
Street Address:	16262 W. BERNARDO DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8065173
Patent Number:	8051057
Patent Number:	8291011
Patent Number:	9215217
Patent Number:	9338597
Patent Number:	10278049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633

docket@tnw.com, ethan.boyce@tnw.com Email: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E. SUITE 350 Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00025- (MULTIPLE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER M. DE JONGE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter M. de Jonge/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 055976 FRAME: 0972

506619302

source=US Patent Assignment signed April 2021#page1.tif source=US Patent Assignment signed April 2021#page2.tif source=US Patent Assignment signed April 2021#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055976 FRAME: 0973

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genasys Communications Canada ULC, an unlimited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a business address of 150 Katimavik Road, Suite 208, Ottawa, ON K2L 2N2, Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents set forth in the attached Schedule A. In the event that any of the data in Schedule A is missing or is incorrect at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests an attorney of Assignee to insert the missing or correct the incorrect information; and

WHEREAS, Genasys Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 16262 W. Bernardo Drive, San Diego, CA 92127 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in said patents.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective; and cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissue, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said patents, and the right to bring actions for infringement of any right in said invention in its own name, including past infringement, in any jurisdiction.

1

Patent Assignment Genasys Communications Canada ULC to Genasys Inc.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this <u>in</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2021 at <u>Saw Dergo</u> (City, State).

Genasys Communications Canada ULC

Signature: 2

Name:

litle:

2

SCHEDULE A

<u>Patents</u>

Office	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
US	11/926,451	10/29/2007	8,065,173	11/22/2011
US	11/951,572	12/6/2007	8,051,057	11/1/2011
US	12/329,448	12/5/2008	8,291,011	10/16/2012
US	12/757,799	4/9/2010	9,215,217	12/15/2015
US	13/440,277	4/5/2012	9,338,597	5/10/2016
US	15/150,273	5/9/2016	10,278,049	4/30/2019

3

RECORDED: 04/20/2021

PATENT REEL: 055976 FRAME: 0976